thence easterly and parallel with said street three 
hundred and eighty-seven feet five and one-quarter inches 
(387' 53'  to the bulkhead lee, East river; thence 
southerly al mg said bulkhead line sixty feet ten inches 
and three-quarters 60' ro* ",: thence westerly three 
hundred and seventy-seven i377' o" feet to the easterly 
line of Avenue B; thence northerly along said line sixty 
(60' od', feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Said street to be sixty 6o' i ," feet wide between the 
easterly line of Avenue B :end bulkhead line. East river.